

September 2022

Dear Community Member,

Mount Marty University is excited for this year's Lancer Days Parade! The parade will be **Saturday, October 29, 2022 at 9:30 a.m.** We would like to invite you to join us! To reserve your place in the parade, please complete and return 1) the enclosed entry form and 2) the insurance disclosure with the entry fee via mail or email.

The theme for the 2022 Lancer Days Parade is **Harvest Homecoming**, because this year, Yankton's Harvest Halloween will immediately follow the Lancer Days Parade in the Meridian District. Please show your school spirit by creating decorations and floats that inspire our parade-goers to cheer for the Lancers and celebrate Harvest Halloween!

REMINDER: As in all Yankton parades, candy or other items should be tossed gently, not thrown. This is for the safety of the children along the parade route. Parade walkers may hand items to viewers along the route.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Jennifer Donner at 605-668-1542 or jennifer.donner@mountmarty.edu.

Lancer Days Committee Mount Marty University To reserve your spot in the 2022 Lancer Days Parade, complete and return the following entry form and insurance disclosure. The parade is on **Saturday, October 29, 2022 at 9:3 a.m**. The number of entries is limited, and advance registration is required. All entry forms must be submitted by **Friday, October 14, 2022**.

Name of Organization	
Contact Person	
Address	
City, State, Zip	
Telephone	
Email Address	

Entry Type | Each parade entry is \$25. The late fee is \$50 after October 14, 2022. *Please check one of the following categories that best describes your entry.*

Parade Entry Slogan | What would you like the announcers to say about your entry?

Entry Details | Please list the number of units or animals in your parade entry and the total length of your units including the towing vehicle.

The Lancer Days Committee and Mount Marty University reserve the right to decline any entry from the parade for any reason. Make checks payable to Mount Marty University and return to the following address no later than Friday, October 14, 2022 by mail or email:

Mount Marty University % Jennifer Donner 1105 West 8th Street Yankton, SD 57078

jennifer.donner@mountmarty.edu

Parade entrants will receive a parade map, staging information, and entry numbers by **Friday**, **October 21**, **2022.** Please continue to the next page to complete insurance disclosure.

To be returned with parade entry form

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION: Each parade entry shall be responsible for their own liability insurance and any other proper coverage needed in doing business and participating in the parade.

Such insurance shall include general liability and/or auto liability insurance policy insuring against death, injury or damage occasioned by negligence arising from or incidental to the operation to parade entry.

Parade entry agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Mount Marty University from any and all damages to persons or property or from any other claims, liabilities, costs or expenses (including attorney's fees), resulting from the acts or omissions, including default or negligence of Mount Marty University or its directors, officers, employees, principals, agents, successors or assigns arising from or as a result of the performance of this contract.

By signing below, I know, understand, and appreciate that I am willingly giving up the rights noted above by signing this document.

Signature of Parade Entry Contact

Printed Name

Date

Each entry must include a certificate of liability insurance or a declaration page from your general liability and/or auto liability policy. Generally, you can provide the insurance information on the vehicle pulling your unit.